TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting

NAME OF BOARD/COMM:	Wayland Housing Partnership Meeting
FILED BY:	Mary Antes
DATE OF MEETING:	Wednesday, April 10, 2024
TIME OF MEETING:	7:00 pm
PLACE OF MEETING:	Zoom

One may watch or may participate remotely with the meeting link that can be found at <u>https://www.wayland.ma.us/public-body-meeting-information-virtual-inperson-and-hybrid</u>. Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023, this meeting will be conducted via remote means, in accordance with the applicable law. This meeting may be recorded which will be made available to the public on WayCAM as soon after the meeting as is practicable.

FORUM AGENDA

7:00 pm	MBTA Communities Zoning Background/Context – Rachel Bratt, Wayland Housing Partnership Committee Member
7:10 pm	MBTA Communities Zoning Proposed ByLaw – Anette Lewis, Chair, Wayland Planning Board
7:30 pm	Q&A with Anette Lewis, Chair, Wayland Planning Board, and Robert Hummel, Wayland Town Planner
7:40 pm	Affordable Housing Summary/Update – Rachel Bratt, Wayland Housing Partnership Committee Member
7:50 pm	Solar Compact Article – Windsor Mallet, Article Sponsor, Owner of Meridian Contractor Ltd
8:00 pm	Q&A with Windsor Mallet, Article Sponsor, Owner of Meridian Contractor Ltd
8:15 pm	Adjourn